2016-2017 Skyfactor© Completer Data

In the fall of each year, the Office of Teacher Education sends an alumni survey through the company Skyfactor to
all alumni of teacher education programs (graduated 3 or fewer years). The alumni are asked to respond to their
evaluation of their teacher preparation on a scale from 1 to 7, with 1 being the lowest. For the last 10 years, U of A
Fayetteville has utilized the expertise of Skyfactor to align with standards to provide research-based questions. For
the alumni survey, the questions help measure completer satisfaction and degree to which our completers report
that they are prepared for the classroom.

How satisfied are you with
the...?

Quality of student teaching

Quality of practicum/field based
experiences

Quality of informal faculty contact

Quality of guidance from an advisor

How well were you prepared
to...?

Foster classroom collaboration
Foster intellectual dev. of students
Foster social dev. of students
Work collaboratively with
colleagues

Work collaboratively with
administrators

Work collaboratively with parents
Effectively teach areas in content
field

Use engaging teaching methods
Manage classroom

Use technology to enhance student
learning

Use technology to assess student
learning

(n=33) 6.6 % return rate

Scoring key: 1 — Not at all, 4 — Moderately, 7 — Extremely

Mean Scores

Mean = 6.09

Mean =5.33

Mean =5.52

Mean = 4.97

Mean Scores

Mean =5.76
Mean =5.76
Mean = 4.88

Mean =5.90

Mean =4.96
Mean =4.86
Mean =5.90

Mean = 6.47
Mean =6.59

Mean =5.19

Mean =5.23

Percentage of Completers Rating Above
the Mean on “How Satisfied Are You?”
Questions

87%

71%

Percentage of Completers Rating Above
the Mean on “Level of Preparation”
Questions

82%

82%

70%

84%

71%
70%
84%

92%
94%

74%

75%




