2016-2017 Skyfactor[®] Completer Data

In the fall of each year, the Office of Teacher Education sends an alumni survey through the company Skyfactor to all alumni of teacher education programs (graduated 3 or fewer years). The alumni are asked to respond to their evaluation of their teacher preparation on a scale from 1 to 7, with 1 being the lowest. For the last 10 years, U of A Fayetteville has utilized the expertise of Skyfactor to align with standards to provide research-based questions. For the alumni survey, the questions help measure completer satisfaction and degree to which our completers report that they are prepared for the classroom.

How satisfied are you with the?	Mean Scores	Percentage of Completers Rating Above the Mean on "How Satisfied Are You?" Questions
Quality of student teaching	Mean = 6.09	87%
Quality of practicum/field based experiences	Mean = 5.33	76%
Quality of informal faculty contact	Mean = 5.52	79%
Quality of guidance from an advisor	Mean = 4.97	71%
How well were you prepared to?	Mean Scores	Percentage of Completers Rating Above the Mean on "Level of Preparation" Questions
Foster classroom collaboration	Mean = 5.76	82%
Foster intellectual dev. of students	Mean = 5.76	82%
Foster social dev. of students	Mean = 4.88	70%
Work collaboratively with colleagues	Mean = 5.90	84%
Work collaboratively with administrators	Mean = 4.96	71%
Work collaboratively with parents	Mean = 4.86	70%
Effectively teach areas in content field	Mean = 5.90	84%
Use engaging teaching methods	Mean = 6.47	92%
Manage classroom	Mean = 6.59	94%
Use technology to enhance student learning	Mean = 5.19	74%
Use technology to assess student learning	Mean = 5.23	75%

(n=33) 6.6 % return rate

Scoring key: 1 – Not at all, 4 – Moderately, 7 – Extremely